502110461 10/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pat S. McKeman	10/29/2012
Gregory A. Nagle	10/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cascade Corporation
Street Address:	P.O. Box 20187
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97294-0187

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13663298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032284373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-227-5631

Email: jev.docket@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHERNOFF, VILHAUER, MCCLUNG & STENZEL, L

Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-3157

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JEV:0041.0413

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacob E. Vilhauer

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_0041_0413#page1.tif source=Assignment_0041_0413#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029207 FRAME: 0120

OF \$40.00 13663298

502110461

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Pat S. McKernan, residing at 7704 SE 18th Street, Portland, Oregon 97202, and Gregory A. Nagle, residing at 447 Skyline Blvd., Portland, Oregon 97229, have invented an invention entitled INTERACTIVE CLAMP FORCE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR LOAD HANDLING CLAMPS, for which a United States Patent Application was executed on an even date herewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to me by Cascade Corporation, an Oregon corporation, whose business address is P.O. Box 20187, Portland, OR 97294-0187, I do hereby assign unto the same Cascade Corporation, the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: 10/29/2012

Dated: 10/29/2012

Gregory A. Nagle

Im 1 Mgk

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OREGON

County of Multnomah) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Pat S. McKernan known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his own free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 29^{1k} day of October, 2012.

OFFICIAL SEAL DONNA LOUISE TRIPP NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 443644 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 25, 2013

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: \(\text{\rm } \rangle \frac{35}{26} \]

PATENT REEL: 029207 FRAME: 0121

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OREGON

County of Multromah) ss

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Gregory A. Nagle known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his own free act and deed,

Witness my hand and seal this 4 day of October, 2012.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/25/2013

OFFICIAL SEAL
DONNA LOUISE TRIPP
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 443644
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 25, 2013

JEV:0041.0413 474430.doc

> PATENT REEL: 029207 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 10/29/2012